12/30/2013 1                 www.onsemi.com
Test Procedure for the STK433-060NGEVB Evaluation Board
Characteristics confirmation
[Connection Diagram]
Sound quality confirmation, load short-circuit test, noise examination
[Connection Diagram]
Output load (RL=6Ω)
CH2
Output load (RL=6Ω)
CH1
OSC OUTPUT
(600Ω)
CH1
Signal
GND
OSC OUTPUT
(600Ω)
CH2
Signal
GND
Stand-By Control
Active : 5V
Stand-By : 0V
Constant-voltage supply
GND
Stand-By
Speaker(R)
Speaker(L)
Music source (L)
Signal
GND
Music source (R)
Signal
GND
Stand-By Control
Active : 5V
Stand-By : 0V 10000F
10000F DBA40C
+
+Vcc
500Ω
+
-Vcc
500Ω
Specified Transformer Power Supply
STK433-060N-E
(Equivalent to MG-200)
12/30/2013 2                 www.onsemi.com
[Required Equipment]
Equipment Efficiency
Power supply +Vcc 60V-6A
Power supply -Vcc 60V-6A
Power supply Stand-By Control 10V-1A
Load 6Ω ( Non-inductive load )
Measurement Audio analyzer (Panasonic VP-7723B)
[Supply Voltage]
+Vcc/-Vcc : Power Supply for audio power amplifiers
Output 1 (10%/1kHz) 50W x 2 ch
Output 2 (0.4%/2Hz-20kHz) 35W x 2 ch
Recommended operating
Vcc (6Ohm)
± 27V
Stand-By Control (5V) : Power Supply for Stand-By Control Input
5V : Operation / 0V : Stand-by
[Operation Guide]
1. Installation of the heat sink       Please refer to a thermal design tip for the amplifier.
2. Load Connection                 Connect the RL=6Ω (Non-inductive load)
3. Power Supply Connection        Connect the +Vcc/-Vcc (Output off : 0V)
4. Stand-By Control Connection     Stand-By Control = 0V : Stand-by
5. Input Connection               Connect the Oscillator (Sine wave / Output resistance
600Ω)
                            The gain of the evaluation board is set in 30dB.
6. Power Supply                   At first, supply DC voltage to +Vcc and -Vcc.
Next, Stand-By Control = 5V : Operation
6Ω
NF
CH1 IN
CH1 OUT
1.8kΩ
IF
GAIN： 30dB
VO=14.5Vrms(PO=35W) VIN=458mVrms
56kΩ
(CH2 IN)
(CH2 OUT)
+Vcc=+27V/-Vcc=-27V
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Audio Amplifiers category:
Click to view products by  ON Semiconductor manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
LV47002P-E  NCP2811AFCT1G  NCP2890AFCT2G  SSM2377ACBZ-R7  IS31AP4915A-QFLS2-TR  NCP2820FCT2G  TDA1591T
TDA7563AH  SSM2529ACBZ-R7  MAX9890AETA+T  TS2012EIJT  NCP2809BMUTXG  NJW1157BFC2  SSM2375CBZ-REEL7
IS31AP4996-GRLS2-TR  STPA002OD-4WX  NCP2823BFCT1G  MAX9717DETA+T  MAX9717CETA+T  MAX9724AEBC+TG45
LA4450L-E  IS31AP2036A-CLS2-TR  MAX9723DEBE+T  TDA7563ASMTR  AS3561-DWLT  SSM2517CBZ-R7  MP1720DH-12-LF-P
SABRE9601K  THAT1646W16-U  MAX98396EWB+  PAM8965ZLA40-13  BD37532FV-E2  BD5638NUX-TR  BD37512FS-E2  BD37543FS-
E2  BD3814FV-E2  TPA3140D2PWPR  TS2007EIJT  IS31AP2005-DLS2-TR  SSM2518CPZ-R7  AS3410-EQFP-500  FDA4100LV
MAX98306ETD+T  TS4994EIJT  NCP2820FCT1G  NCP2823AFCT2G  NCS2211MNTXG  CPA2233CQ16-A1  OPA1604AIPWR
OPA1612AQDRQ1